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THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 24 
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. MOST OF THE 
SNOW WAS SLEET. APPRECIATION IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY 
DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR 
THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON OUR HOME PAGE AT 
WEATHER.GOV/PHI 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   GREEN POND             1.5   815 AM  1/24  SNOW / SLEET 
   2 E RANDOLPH TWP       0.3  1100 PM  1/23  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   HIGHLAND LAKES         2.9   510 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WANTAGE                2.5   745 AM  1/24  SNOW / SLEET 
   VERNON                 2.5   202 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 WNW MONTAGUE TWP     2.3   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   3 SE HARDYSTON TWP     1.8   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 SW WANTAGE TWP       1.5   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   MONTAGUE               1.5  1230 AM  1/24  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   ALLAMUCHY              0.8   712 AM  1/24  MOSTLY SLEET. 
   HACKETTSTOWN           0.3   700 AM  1/24  MOSTLY SLEET 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   MOUNT POCONO           1.8   830 AM  1/24  SNOW / SLEET 
 
 
***********************STORM TOTAL ICE*********************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                          ICE           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   VERNON                0.30   202 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SUSSEX AIRPORT        0.01   700 AM  1/24  ASOS 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...CARBON COUNTY... 
   ALBRIGHTSVILLE        0.25  1059 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   TOBYHANNA             0.20   900 PM  1/23  PUBLIC 



   POCONO MOUNTAINS AIR  0.13  1235 AM  1/24  RADIAL 0.39 
   PARADISE VALLEY       0.10   900 PM  1/23  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
 
********************STORM TOTAL RAINFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     RAINFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...ATLANTIC COUNTY... 
   ATLANTIC CITY         1.89  1230 AM  1/24  MARINA. 
   1 SSW LINWOOD         1.69   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   WHITESBOG             2.12   755 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CHATSWORTH            1.94  1230 AM  1/24  MESONET 
   1 W MEDFORD LAKES     1.69   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   N LAMBERTVILLE        1.55   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   1 ESE PRINCETON       1.62   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   3 WNW TRENTON         1.61   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 NW HOPEWELL TWP     1.53   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   1 WSW MATAWAN         2.52   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 WSW CARTERET        1.86   548 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   5 NE OLD BRIDGE TWP   1.84   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   SOUTH PLAINFIELD      1.83   755 AM  1/24  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NE NEW BRUNSWICK      1.77   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 NNE WOODBRIDGE TWP  1.63   600 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 W NORTH BRUNSWICK   1.62   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 E NEW BRUNSWICK     1.62   830 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 E HIGHLAND PARK     1.53   605 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   WSW SOUTH RIVER       1.51   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 SW CRANBURY TWP     1.50   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   1 SE OCEAN TWP        2.83   830 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   4 SSW HOWELL TWP      2.69   704 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   LONG BRANCH           2.60   657 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 W LONG BRANCH       2.60   644 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 NE EATONTOWN        2.57   600 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   3 W HOWELL TWP        2.45   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 WSW OCEAN TWP       2.39   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   MANASQUAN             2.31   130 AM  1/24  MESONET 
   1 SW BRIELLE          2.24   730 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 NE RUMSON           1.68   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   HOWELL TWP            1.56  1110 PM  1/23  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   1 NW CHATHAM          1.67   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 



...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   3 SSE BERKELEY TWP    2.92   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   3 NNW STAFFORD TWP    2.88   830 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 N BRICK TWP         2.68   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   6 E LACEY TWP         2.62   530 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 NNE BRICK TWP       2.42   930 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   6 NE MANCHESTER TWP   2.39   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 SW POINT PLEASANT   2.38   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   3 SSE TOMS RIVER TWP  2.33   700 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   2 NW STAFFORD TWP     2.20   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   LAKEWOOD              2.06   130 AM  1/24  MESONET 
   2 NNE STAFFORD TWP    1.90   600 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   NW PINE BEACH         1.77   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   JACKSON TWP           1.70   130 AM  1/24  MESONET 
   5 N LITTLE EGG HARBO  1.69   500 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   4 ENE FRANKLIN TWP    1.61   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   4 SE HILLSBOROUGH TW  1.53   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   1 NNE PEAPACK-GLADST  1.52   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   6 SW FRANKLIN TWP     1.51   800 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   WATCHUNG              1.50   130 AM  1/24  MESONET 
   3 NE MONTGOMERY TWP   1.50   730 AM  1/24  COCORAHS 
   BOUND BROOK           1.50   130 AM  1/24  MESONET 
 
 
***********************PEAK WIND GUST*********************** 
 
LOCATION             MAX WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                        GUST            OF 
                         MPH    MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...ANZ431... 
   LEWES NOS BUOY          63   148 PM  1/23  NOS PLATFORM 
 
...KENT COUNTY... 
   9 E HAZLETTVILLE        47  1149 AM  1/23  AWOS 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   WILMINGTON NEW CASTL    53   132 PM  1/23  ASOS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   SLAUGHTER BEACH         63  1130 AM  1/23  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HENLOPEN ACRES          62  1248 PM  1/23  CAPE HENLOPEN 
   6 SSE ANDREWSVILLE      59  1148 AM  1/23  CWOP 
   LEWES                   59   115 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   DEWEY BEACH             59  1247 PM  1/23  WEATHERFLOW 
   18 SE BIG STONE BEAC    58  1200 PM  1/23  NOS-NWLON 
   17 NNE BISHOPVILLE      56   622 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   SUSSEX COUNTY AIRPOR    53  1244 PM  1/23  ASOS 
   17 SE BIG STONE BEAC    48   121 PM  1/23  CWOP 
   14 NNE BISHOPVILLE      46  1215 PM  1/23  DEOS 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...ATLANTIC COUNTY... 



   ATLANTIC CITY INTL A    61  1036 PM  1/23  ASOS 
   MULLICA TWP             55   131 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   ATLANTIC CITY INTERN    54  1139 AM  1/23  ASOS 
   3 W ATLANTIC CITY       48  1034 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   HAMMONTON               48   128 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   2 E HAMMONTON           48   110 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   5 E JOBSTOWN            52   239 PM  1/23  AWOS 
   COLUMBUS                51   131 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   MOORESTOWN              48   128 PM  1/23  MESONET 
 
...CAMDEN COUNTY... 
   2 SE WISSINOMING        50  1140 AM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   PENNSAUKEN              50   130 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   5 SSE SPRINGDALE        45   850 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...CAPE MAY COUNTY... 
   OCEAN CITY              61   119 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   19 SSE PORT NORRIS      56   704 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   CAPE MAY COUNTY AIRP    54   834 PM  1/23  AWOS 
   WOODBINE                51   130 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   13 E PORT NORRIS        51   110 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   21 E BIG STONE BEACH    50  1245 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   WEST CAPE MAY           50   130 PM  1/23  WEATHERFLOW 
   19 ESE PORT NORRIS      48  1024 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...CUMBERLAND COUNTY... 
   FORTESCUE               58   133 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   7 W PORT NORRIS         56   805 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   MILLVILLE MUNICIPAL     53   106 PM  1/23  ASOS 
   UPPER DEERFIELD TWP     50   129 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   1 NE SEABROOK FARMS     50  1130 AM  1/23  NJWXNET 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   WILLIAMSTOWN            54   200 PM  1/23  AMATEUR RADIO 
   12 E ELMER              51   948 PM  1/23  NJ-MESONET 
   3 N BECKETT             45   115 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   MERCER COUNTY AIRPOR    46   255 PM  1/23  ASOS 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   13 SSW LONG BRANCH      56   120 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   SEA GIRT                56   132 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   1 NNW LONG BRANCH       56  1226 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   BELMAR                  56   330 PM  1/23  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   ALLAIRE AIRPORT         54   149 PM  1/23  AWOS 
   1 NNE LONG BRANCH       53  1240 PM  1/23  CWOP 
   7 N LONG BRANCH         52   210 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   11 SSW LONG BRANCH      47   225 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   10 E WINDSOR            46  1140 AM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   8 ESE NEW GRETNA        62  1110 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   TUCKERTON               60  1206 PM  1/23  WEATHERFLOW 
   SEASIDE HEIGHTS         59   133 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   13 ESE LAKEHURST        59  1240 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 



   LONG BEACH TWP          58   131 PM  1/23  WEATHERFLOW 
   5 E BASS RIVER STATE    55   200 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   BERKELEY TWP            55   132 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   15 ENE BASS RIVER ST    55   215 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   6 S LAKEHURST           55  1245 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   13 SE LAKEHURST         55   202 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   10 ESE BASS RIVER ST    54   240 PM  1/23  CWOP 
   18 ENE BASS RIVER ST    53  1124 PM  1/23  USGS 
   MAXFIELD FIELD          52   223 PM  1/23  ASOS 
   13 ENE LAKEHURST        52   145 PM  1/23  NJWXNET 
   HARVEY CEDARS           52  1140 AM  1/23  LOCAL POLICE 
   15 ENE PENN STATE FO    51  1215 AM  1/24  CWOP 
   MANTOLOKING             51   636 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   WEST CREEK              50   129 PM  1/23  MESONET 
   ROBERT J MILLER AIRP    47   136 PM  1/23  AWOS 
   12 E BASS RIVER STAT    45   102 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   7 ESE DEER LAKE         48  1201 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   3 W OTTSVILLE           46  1218 PM  1/23  WXFLOW 
   6 NNW FRICKS            45   107 PM  1/23  NONFEDAWOS 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   7 NNE COCHRANVILLE      49  1155 AM  1/23  AWOS 
   1 WSW LADENBERG         46  1122 AM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...DELAWARE COUNTY... 
   1 E NEWTOWN SQUARE      45   321 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   3 SSW SCHWENKSVILLE     46  1030 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
...PHILADELPHIA COUNTY... 
   NORTHEAST PHILADELPH    49  1112 AM  1/23  ASOS 
   CHESTNUT HILL           47   102 PM  1/23  CWOP 
 
&& 
 
*****METADATA***** 
1/24/2017,  815 AM, NJ, MORRIS, GREEN POND, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, SNOW / SLEET 
1/23/2017, 1100 PM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, E, 40.84999, -74.53171, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/24/2017,  510 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGHLAND LAKES, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 2.9, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/24/2017,  745 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, , , 41.24426, -74.55072, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, SNOW / SLEET 
1/24/2017,  202 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, VERNON, , , 41.19843, -74.48321, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, MONTAGUE TWP, 3, WNW, 41.30372, -74.78077, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HARDYSTON TWP, 3, SE, 41.08903, -74.53995, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE TWP, 2, SW, 41.22014, -74.66112, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017, 1230 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, MONTAGUE, , , 41.30000, -74.78000, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/24/2017,  712 AM, NJ, WARREN, ALLAMUCHY, , , 40.92200, -74.81000, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, MOSTLY SLEET. 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, WARREN, HACKETTSTOWN, , , 40.85390, -74.82920, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, MOSTLY 
SLEET 
1/24/2017,  830 AM, PA, MONROE, MOUNT POCONO, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, SNOW / 
SLEET 
1/24/2017,  202 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, VERNON, , , 41.19843, -74.48321, ICE, 0.30, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 



1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SUSSEX AIRPORT, , , 41.20000, -74.62300, ICE, 0.01, INCH, ASOS, 
1/24/2017, 1059 AM, PA, CARBON, ALBRIGHTSVILLE, , , 41.01440, -75.60140, ICE, 0.25, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/23/2017,  900 PM, PA, MONROE, TOBYHANNA, , , 41.17690, -75.41830, ICE, 0.20, INCH, PUBLIC, 
1/24/2017, 1235 AM, PA, MONROE, POCONO MOUNTAINS AIRPORT, , , 41.13700, -75.38000, ICE, 0.13, INCH, ASOS, RADIAL 
0.39 
1/23/2017,  900 PM, PA, MONROE, PARADISE VALLEY, , , 41.12190, -75.28110, ICE, 0.10, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/24/2017, 1230 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY, , , 39.37760, -74.45140, RAIN, 1.89, INCH, MESONET, MARINA. 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, LINWOOD, 1, SSW, 39.33465, -74.57593, RAIN, 1.69, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  755 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, WHITESBOG, , , 39.95928, -74.50932, RAIN, 2.12, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/24/2017, 1230 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, CHATSWORTH, , , 39.81762, -74.53487, RAIN, 1.94, INCH, MESONET, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MEDFORD LAKES, 1, W, 39.85720, -74.81700, RAIN, 1.69, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LAMBERTVILLE, , N, 40.37009, -74.94279, RAIN, 1.55, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, PRINCETON, 1, ESE, 40.35494, -74.65736, RAIN, 1.62, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MERCER, TRENTON, 3, WNW, 40.24151, -74.81285, RAIN, 1.61, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, HOPEWELL TWP, 2, NW, 40.37352, -74.83466, RAIN, 1.53, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, MATAWAN, 1, WSW, 40.40569, -74.25493, RAIN, 2.52, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  548 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CARTERET, 1, WSW, 40.58174, -74.23879, RAIN, 1.86, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, OLD BRIDGE TWP, 5, NE, 40.45623, -74.24133, RAIN, 1.84, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  755 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH PLAINFIELD, , , 40.57540, -74.41530, RAIN, 1.83, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NEW BRUNSWICK, , NE, 40.48965, -74.44088, RAIN, 1.77, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  600 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, WOODBRIDGE TWP, 1, NNE, 40.57591, -74.28469, RAIN, 1.63, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP, 2, W, 40.44700, -74.50800, RAIN, 1.62, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NEW BRUNSWICK, 2, E, 40.48474, -74.41031, RAIN, 1.62, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  605 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, HIGHLAND PARK, 1, E, 40.50039, -74.41942, RAIN, 1.53, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH RIVER, , WSW, 40.44366, -74.38437, RAIN, 1.51, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CRANBURY TWP, 1, SW, 40.29562, -74.53802, RAIN, 1.50, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, OCEAN TWP, 1, SE, 40.24207, -74.02983, RAIN, 2.83, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  704 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HOWELL TWP, 4, SSW, 40.13020, -74.21450, RAIN, 2.69, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  657 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, , , 40.29670, -73.99120, RAIN, 2.60, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  644 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, W, 40.29695, -74.00151, RAIN, 2.60, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  600 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, EATONTOWN, 1, NE, 40.30340, -74.04002, RAIN, 2.57, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HOWELL TWP, 3, W, 40.18380, -74.24479, RAIN, 2.45, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, OCEAN TWP, 2, WSW, 40.23640, -74.07320, RAIN, 2.39, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  130 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, MANASQUAN, , , 40.11280, -74.03700, RAIN, 2.31, INCH, MESONET, 
1/24/2017,  730 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, BRIELLE, 1, SW, 40.09580, -74.07431, RAIN, 2.24, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, RUMSON, 1, NE, 40.36706, -73.99793, RAIN, 1.68, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/23/2017, 1110 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HOWELL TWP, , , 40.19000, -74.20000, RAIN, 1.56, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, CHATHAM, 1, NW, 40.74813, -74.39079, RAIN, 1.67, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BERKELEY TWP, 3, SSE, 39.88469, -74.17412, RAIN, 2.92, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  830 AM, NJ, OCEAN, STAFFORD TWP, 3, NNW, 39.74121, -74.29068, RAIN, 2.88, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, 2, N, 40.09362, -74.10304, RAIN, 2.68, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  530 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LACEY TWP, 6, E, 39.86260, -74.14100, RAIN, 2.62, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  930 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, 2, NNE, 40.07966, -74.09894, RAIN, 2.42, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, MANCHESTER TWP, 6, NE, 40.02470, -74.30070, RAIN, 2.39, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, POINT PLEASANT BEACH, 1, SW, 40.08781, -74.05201, RAIN, 2.38, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, TOMS RIVER TWP, 3, SSE, 39.95334, -74.13843, RAIN, 2.33, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, OCEAN, STAFFORD TWP, 2, NW, 39.72872, -74.28939, RAIN, 2.20, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  130 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEWOOD, , , 40.09789, -74.21764, RAIN, 2.06, INCH, MESONET, 
1/24/2017,  600 AM, NJ, OCEAN, STAFFORD TWP, 2, NNE, 39.73500, -74.25250, RAIN, 1.90, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, OCEAN, PINE BEACH, , NW, 39.94090, -74.17490, RAIN, 1.77, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  130 AM, NJ, OCEAN, JACKSON TWP, , , 40.12000, -74.35000, RAIN, 1.70, INCH, MESONET, 
1/24/2017,  500 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP, 5, N, 39.67470, -74.34826, RAIN, 1.69, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, RAIN, 1.61, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, HILLSBOROUGH TWP, 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, RAIN, 1.53, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, PEAPACK-GLADSTONE, 1, NNE, 40.73434, -74.64776, RAIN, 1.52, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 6, SW, 40.40787, -74.61985, RAIN, 1.51, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/24/2017,  130 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, WATCHUNG, , , 40.64390, -74.43770, RAIN, 1.50, INCH, MESONET, 
1/24/2017,  730 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, MONTGOMERY TWP, 3, NE, 40.45517, -74.63612, RAIN, 1.50, INCH, COCORAHS, 



1/24/2017,  130 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BOUND BROOK, , , 40.56750, -74.53770, RAIN, 1.50, INCH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  148 PM, DE, ANZ431, LEWES NOS BUOY, , , 38.78200, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 63, MPH, NOS PLATFORM, 
1/23/2017, 1149 AM, DE, KENT, HAZLETTVILLE, 9, E, 39.13000, -75.47000, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017,  132 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON NEW CASTLE CO, , , 39.67830, -75.60690, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017, 1130 AM, DE, SUSSEX, SLAUGHTER BEACH, , , 38.91230, -75.30430, NON-TSTM, 63, MPH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/23/2017, 1248 PM, DE, SUSSEX, HENLOPEN ACRES, , , 38.72580, -75.08610, NON-TSTM, 62, MPH, MESONET, CAPE HENLOPEN 
1/23/2017, 1148 AM, DE, SUSSEX, ANDREWSVILLE, 6, SSE, 38.77850, -75.58233, NON-TSTM, 59, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  115 PM, DE, SUSSEX, LEWES, , , 38.78906, -75.15821, NON-TSTM, 59, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017, 1247 PM, DE, SUSSEX, DEWEY BEACH, , , 38.69530, -75.07680, NON-TSTM, 59, MPH, WEATHERFLOW, 
1/23/2017, 1200 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 18, SE, 38.78169, -75.12000, NON-TSTM, 58, MPH, NOS-NWLON, 
1/23/2017,  622 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BISHOPVILLE, 17, NNE, 38.68134, -75.07507, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017, 1244 PM, DE, SUSSEX, SUSSEX COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 38.68920, -75.35920, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  121 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BIG STONE BEACH, 17, SE, 38.78713, -75.15431, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1215 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BISHOPVILLE, 14, NNE, 38.63306, -75.06641, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, DEOS, 
1/23/2017, 1036 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY INTL AIRPORT, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, NON-TSTM, 61, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  131 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, MULLICA TWP, , , 39.60000, -74.67000, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017, 1139 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY INTERNATIONAL, , , 39.45750, -74.57720, NON-TSTM, 54, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017, 1034 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY, 3, W, 39.37342, -74.49551, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  128 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, , , 39.65490, -74.77240, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  110 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, 2, E, 39.63533, -74.75836, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  239 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, JOBSTOWN, 5, E, 40.02000, -74.60000, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017,  131 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, COLUMBUS, , , 40.07360, -74.72280, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  128 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOORESTOWN, , , 39.96706, -74.94267, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, WISSINOMING, 2, SE, 39.98510, -75.03911, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  130 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, PENNSAUKEN, , , 39.95622, -75.05795, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  850 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, SPRINGDALE, 5, SSE, 39.80967, -74.93550, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  119 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, OCEAN CITY, , , 39.21910, -74.63807, NON-TSTM, 61, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  704 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 19, SSE, 38.96991, -74.96145, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  834 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, CAPE MAY COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 39.00830, -74.90810, NON-TSTM, 54, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017,  130 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WOODBINE, , , 39.22790, -74.80850, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  110 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 13, E, 39.21839, -74.79443, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017, 1245 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, BIG STONE BEACH, 21, E, 38.94225, -74.94412, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  130 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WEST CAPE MAY, , , 38.94140, -74.93790, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, WEATHERFLOW, 
1/23/2017, 1024 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, PORT NORRIS, 19, ESE, 39.15524, -74.69227, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  133 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, FORTESCUE, , , 39.23761, -75.17157, NON-TSTM, 58, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  805 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, PORT NORRIS, 7, W, 39.24252, -75.17705, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  106 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, MILLVILLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, , , 39.36810, -75.07440, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  129 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, UPPER DEERFIELD TWP, , , 39.48000, -75.21000, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017, 1130 AM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, SEABROOK FARMS, 1, NE, 39.52435, -75.20093, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  200 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, WILLIAMSTOWN, , , 39.68570, -74.98390, NON-TSTM, 54, MPH, AMATEUR RADIO, 
1/23/2017,  948 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, ELMER, 12, E, 39.58058, -74.93430, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, NJ-MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  115 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, BECKETT, 3, N, 39.80444, -75.36564, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  255 PM, NJ, MERCER, MERCER COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 40.27670, -74.81330, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  120 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 13, SSW, 40.12045, -74.03281, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  132 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, SEA GIRT, , , 40.12920, -74.03450, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017, 1226 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, NNW, 40.33650, -73.99229, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  330 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, BELMAR, , , 40.18040, -74.02550, NON-TSTM, 56, MPH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/23/2017,  149 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, ALLAIRE AIRPORT, , , 40.18670, -74.12440, NON-TSTM, 54, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017, 1240 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, NNE, 40.32867, -73.97550, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  210 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 7, N, 40.42469, -73.98438, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  225 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 11, SSW, 40.15500, -74.07271, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, WINDSOR, 10, E, 40.23100, -74.37650, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1110 PM, NJ, OCEAN, NEW GRETNA, 8, ESE, 39.52158, -74.31912, NON-TSTM, 62, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017, 1206 PM, NJ, OCEAN, TUCKERTON, , , 39.59780, -74.32940, NON-TSTM, 60, MPH, WEATHERFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  133 PM, NJ, OCEAN, SEASIDE HEIGHTS, , , 39.94310, -74.07650, NON-TSTM, 59, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017, 1240 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 13, ESE, 39.94383, -74.07380, NON-TSTM, 59, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  131 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LONG BEACH TWP, , , 39.60000, -74.21000, NON-TSTM, 58, MPH, WEATHERFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  200 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 5, E, 39.64880, -74.29650, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, NJWXNET, 



1/23/2017,  132 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BERKELEY TWP, , , 39.93000, -74.27000, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  215 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 15, ENE, 39.70499, -74.13520, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017, 1245 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 6, S, 39.92584, -74.29817, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017,  202 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 13, SE, 39.87371, -74.13708, NON-TSTM, 55, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  240 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 10, ESE, 39.54467, -74.25550, NON-TSTM, 54, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1124 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 18, ENE, 39.76111, -74.10806, NON-TSTM, 53, MPH, USGS, 
1/23/2017,  223 PM, NJ, OCEAN, MAXFIELD FIELD, , , 40.04440, -74.33560, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  145 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LAKEHURST, 13, ENE, 40.07080, -74.05970, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, NJWXNET, 
1/23/2017, 1140 AM, NJ, OCEAN, HARVEY CEDARS, , , 39.69960, -74.14210, NON-TSTM, 52, MPH, LOCAL POLICE, 
1/24/2017, 1215 AM, NJ, OCEAN, PENN STATE FOREST, 15, ENE, 39.80667, -74.17600, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  636 PM, NJ, OCEAN, MANTOLOKING, , , 40.00961, -74.05896, NON-TSTM, 51, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  129 PM, NJ, OCEAN, WEST CREEK, , , 39.63456, -74.30709, NON-TSTM, 50, MPH, MESONET, 
1/23/2017,  136 PM, NJ, OCEAN, ROBERT J MILLER AIRPARK AIR, , , 39.92750, -74.29280, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017,  102 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BASS RIVER STATE FOREST, 12, E, 39.64367, -74.17917, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1201 PM, PA, BERKS, DEER LAKE, 7, ESE, 40.56500, -75.93367, NON-TSTM, 48, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1218 PM, PA, BUCKS, OTTSVILLE, 3, W, 40.46707, -75.22223, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, WXFLOW, 
1/23/2017,  107 PM, PA, BUCKS, FRICKS, 6, NNW, 40.38916, -75.29050, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, NONFEDAWOS, 
1/23/2017, 1155 AM, PA, CHESTER, COCHRANVILLE, 7, NNE, 39.98000, -75.87000, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, AWOS, 
1/23/2017, 1122 AM, PA, CHESTER, LADENBERG, 1, WSW, 39.77050, -75.80375, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017,  321 PM, PA, DELAWARE, NEWTOWN SQUARE, 1, E, 39.98509, -75.37942, NON-TSTM, 45, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1030 PM, PA, MONTGOMERY, SCHWENKSVILLE, 3, SSW, 40.21696, -75.48350, NON-TSTM, 46, MPH, CWOP, 
1/23/2017, 1112 AM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, NORTHEAST PHILADELPHIA AIRP, , , 40.08190, -75.01110, NON-TSTM, 49, MPH, ASOS, 
1/23/2017,  102 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, CHESTNUT HILL, , , 40.07450, -75.20300, NON-TSTM, 47, MPH, CWOP, 
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